2025 PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP
Spring Creek - Millville, MN

Jul 12, 2025
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450 MOTO 2 - FASTEST LAP & SECTOR TIMES
— 1 ]

#

18
96
1

24
70
37
992
51

27
10 3

1 222
12 32
13 74
14 &
15 86
16 55
17 45
18 97
19 102
20 35
21 53
22 81
23 103
24 146
25 68
26 388
27 112
28 535
29 584
30 874
31 573
32 78
33 233
34 700
35 401
36 173
37 208
38 199
39 417

W 00 N & U1 A W N =

RIDER
Lawrence
Lawrence
Sexton
Hampshire
Prado
Schock
Guillod
Barcia
Stewart
Tomac
Cairoli
Cooper
Locurcio
Kullas
Harrison
Miller
Nichols
Shelly
Paturel
Weltin
Pape
Jorgensen
Verhaeghe
Moranz
Hand
Ray
Nelson
Crown
Durow
Williams
Blackmer
Clason
Boaz
Todd
Gardner
Schlosser
Leitzel
Short IV
Tondel

TIME
1:56.392 4
1:56.418
1:56.453 4
1:59.059 ()
2:00.137 @
2:00.198 ©®
2:00.509 ()
2:01.051 @
2:01.219®
2:01.702 4

2:02.065 (10
2:02.268 ©®
2:02.551 @
2:02.849 (1)
2:03.497 W
2:03.652 9
2:03.657 W
2:04.427 )
2:04.580 )

2:04.741 (10)
2:04.992 (6)
2:05.498 (6)
2:06.258
2:06.544 )
2:06.641 )
2:06.650 )
2:07.286 W
2:07.324@W
2:07.710
2:08.061 )
2:08.440 ¥
2:08.536 ()
2:08.787
2:08.816 9
2:08.870 9)
2:09.031@
2:09.452 @
2:09.744 4
2:10.998 @

W 00 N & U AW N =

#
18
96
1
37

112

233

208
417

RIDER
Lawrence
Lawrence
Sexton
Schock
Tomac
Prado
Hampshire
Cairoli
Guillod
Barcia
Stewart
Crown
Kullas
Locurcio
Nichols
Paturel
Cooper
Miller
Shelly
Pape
Harrison
Weltin
Blackmer
Verhaeghe
Ray
Nelson
Moranz
Jorgensen
Durow
Hand
Gardner
Todd
Short IV
Clason
Schlosser
Boaz
Williams
Leitzel
Tondel

TIME
16.769 )
16.882 3
17.025 @
17.083 @
17.245 @
17.442
17.525 @)
17.661 @
17.7113
17.746 @
17.788 @
17.826 @
17.836 ©
17.852 @
17.895 (9
17.913
17.976 ®
17.984 )
17.991
18.003 (4
18.006 ®)
18.053 (6
18.060 3
18.069 (&)
18.143
18.189 ()
18.194 @
18.283 (7
183220
18.348 )
18.357
18.466 (®)
18.488 4
18.643 ©
18.663

18.720 (1)
18.759 ©
18.893 (6)
19.246 @

#
18
96
24
1

51

gt B W N =

RIDER
Lawrence

Lawrence
Hampshire
Sexton
Barcia

TIME
15.616 4
15.789 (7
15.883 )
16.110 @
16.117 @
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RIDER
Sexton
Lawrence
Hampshire
Lawrence
Stewart

TIME
16.002 ()
16.054 (1
16.104 @
16.138 4
16.159 (16)

WO 00 N & U A W N =

RIDER
Lawrence
Lawrence
Sexton

Hampshire

Stewart
Tomac
Prado
Barcia
Cairoli
Locurcio
Guillod
Kullas
Schock
Harrison
Miller
Shelly
Cooper
Jorgensen
Ray
Nichols
Weltin
Nelson
Paturel
Hand
Verhaeghe
Boaz
Todd
Durow
Pape
Schlosser
Gardner
Clason
Tondel
Leitzel
Williams
Crown
Blackmer
Short IV
Moranz
Miller

TIME
26.778 (13)
27.180
27.452©)
21733
28.382 8
28.453 (13
28.475 D
28.580 @
28.580 (7)
28.609 )
28.766 ©
28.775 D
28.823 @
29.288 ()
29311
29.366 (4
29.394 4
29.428 (12)
29.506 )
29.681 (1)
29.906 ()
29.916 ¥
29.937 ©®
30.043
30.173
30.319
30.319
30.501 ®
30.534 ©
30.536 @
30.586 (7
30.675
30.789 @
30.792 @
30.845 4
30.852 ©
30.894 @
31.050 (9
31.705 @
35.092 (D

# RIDER
1 18 Lawrence
2 1 Sexton
3 96 Lawrence
4 24 Hampshire
5 992 Guillod
6 222 Cairoli
7 70 Prado
8 37 Schock
9 3 Tomac
10 27 Stewart
11 51 Barcia
12 32 Cooper
13 45 Nichols
14 74 Locurcio
15 55 Miller
16 42 Kullas
17 53 Pape
18 35 Weltin
19 97 Shelly
20 86 Harrison
21 102 Paturel
22 81 Jorgensen
23 535 Crown
24 103 Verhaeghe
25 112 Nelson
26 584 Durow
27 68 Hand
28 401 Gardner
29 874 Williams
30 383 Ray
31 573 Blackmer
32 78 Clason
33 233 Boaz
34 199 Short IV
35 146 Moranz
36 208 Leitzel
37 700 Todd
38 173 Schlosser
39 417 Tondel
40 79 Miller

TIME
39.870 ®
39.904 ©
40.147 ®
40.893 (M
41.034 @
41.294
41320
41345 ®
41.490 @
41503 ®
41.648 @

41.699 (1)

41.856 (1)
41.859 4
41.895 6)
42.014®
42.255 ©

42.395 (10)
425124

42.530 (12)
42.684 )
43.098 ©
43.3310
43.388 (©)
43.4090 ®
43.613@
43.7211©)
43.727 6

43.745 (1)
43.963 M
44.226 @
44.285 ©)

44.384 (16)
44,583 6)
44,586 @
44,5937
44.658 (3
44.802 @
44.932@
46.465
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70
37

32
10 222
1 992
12 27
13 86
14 74
15 103
16 45
17 4
18 55
19 102
20 35
21 53
22 97
23 81
24 535
25 874
26 112
27 146
28 584
29 68
30 388
31 573
32 78
33 199
34 173
35 401
36 233
37 208
38 700
39 417
0 79

Prado
Schock
Tomac
Cooper
Cairoli
Guillod
Stewart
Harrison
Locurcio
Verhaeghe
Nichols
Kullas
Miller
Paturel
Weltin
Pape
Shelly
Jorgensen
Crown
Williams
Nelson
Moranz
Durow
Hand
Ray
Blackmer
Clason
Short IV
Schlosser
Gardner
Boaz
Leitzel
Todd
Tondel
Miller

16.249 @
16.282 @)
16.325 (13)
16.355 @
16.363 )
16.375 (19
16.393 (13)
16.713 @
16.727 D
16.747 ®
16.792 @
16.820 @
16.954 (10)
16.967 )
16.968 ()
16.990 (14
17.012
17.033@
17.002 @)
17.206 )
17.231@
17242
17305 @
17.329 @
17.367 4
17.449 @
17.459 @
174119
17.553 (1
17.672 4
17.684
17.691
17.698 (6)
18.198 @
18.611 )

86
992
32
222
74
70
37
51
35

I
45
68
55
53
233
102
97
535
401
81
388
12
103
78
173
874
146
584
208
700
199
573
417
79

Harrison
Guillod
Cooper
Cairoli
Locurcio
Prado
Schock
Barcia
Weltin
Tomac
Kullas
Nichols
Hand
Miller
Pape
Boaz
Paturel
Shelly
Crown
Gardner
Jorgensen
Ray
Nelson
Verhaeghe
Clason
Schlosser
Williams
Moranz
Durow
Leitzel
Todd
Short IV
Blackmer
Tondel
Miller

16.159 ()
16.162 ®
16.178 (1)
16.211 (19
16.235 (6
16.256 @
16.282 7
16.334 @
16.346 @
16.367 (11
16.398 (19)
16.419 (19
16.498 @
16.552 &)
16.585 )
16.621 (16)
16.650 ¥
16.692 (4
16.817 @
16.828 (12
16.831 @
16.840 @
16.884 3
16.912
16.920 ()
16.952 @
17.004
17.103 @
17.175 @
17.233 )
17.407 ©®
174310
175107
17.833
23.445 "
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